XtraDrive (XD-) SERIES
AC SERVO DRIVER
Prior to installing the product, read these instructions thoroughly and
retain for future reference.
Short Form
Installation Guide
Catalog No. 8U0107
Short Form Installation Guide  Introduction

APPLICABLE POWER SUPPLY
SERVOMOTOR OUTPUT
2.3. Type Designation
XD - 01 -  M S
XtraDrive Series
Max. Applicable
Servomotor Power
(see table below)
Input Voltage:
M - 200VAC, or
T - 400VAC
Extended Functionality
By Option Boards:
S - no CN10 connector, or
N - with CN10 connector
Design Version #
Blank, or 01-FF
(optional)
Blank, or
R - Rack mounted, or
V - Board coating
(optional)
Blank, or Y followed by 1 to 4 alphanumeric characters
to identify customer applications
(optional)
 01  R   Y999
Output
Capacity
Code
Max. Applicable
Servomotor Power (kW)
Output
Capacity
Code
Max. Applicable
Servomotor Power (kW)
P3 0.03 08 0.75
P5 0.05 10 1.0
01 0.10 15 1.5
02 0.20 20 2.0
04 0.40 30 3.0
05 0.50
Short Form Installation Guide  Installation
13
3. Installation
XtraDrive series servo driver is a base-mount type servo controller. Incorrect
installation will cause problems. Always observe the installation instructions
provided below.
CAUTION
# Never use the equipment near flammable materials or where it may be
exposed to splashes of water or corrosive or flammable gases.
Failure to observe this caution could result in electric shock or fire.
3.1. Storage Temperature Range
If the XtraDrive is to be stored with the power cable disconnected, store it in
a temperature range of between -20 ~ +85°C.
3.2. Operating Conditions
Ensure the following operating conditions for XtraDrive use:
Installation category (Overvoltage category)*: II
Pollution degree *: 2
Protection class *: 1X
Maximum altitude: 1000 m
* Conforming to the following standards:
EN55011: 1198 Group 1 Class A
EN61000-6-2: 1999
3.3. Installation Locations
Different locations for the XtraDrive necessitate certain conditions as
described in the following table: